OP \$140.00 85583716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Mellott Company, LLC		09/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truist Bank	
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Internal Address:	25th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85583716	MELLOTT COMPANY CXP COMPONENT EXCHANGE P
Serial Number:	85604914	CRUSHERFAX BY MELLOTT COMPANY
Serial Number:	86582052	CRUSHERS PLUS
Serial Number:	87890606	MARION MACHINE MACHINING INTEGRITY
Serial Number:	87890612	MARION MACHINE MACHINING INTEGRITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17044933657
Email: mmcgill@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maggie McGill

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon, Ste 2700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maggie McGill
SIGNATURE:	/Maggie McGill/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Truist_Mellott - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page1.tif

source=Truist_Mellott - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page2.tif

source=Truist_Mellott - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page3.tif

source=Truist_Mellott - Trademark Security Agreement (Execution Version)#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2021 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or extended from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each, an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Truist Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

WORKAMER\52990\515184\39229013.v2-9/15/21

Very truly yours,

MELLOTT COMPANY, LLC

By: Wichael Sappenfield
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address:

Mellott Company, LLC

100 Mellott Dr.

Warfordsburg, PA 17267

Acknowledged and Accepted:

TRUIST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Vinay Desai

Title: Managing Director

Truist Bank Agency Services

303 Peachtree Street, N.E. / 25th Floor

Atlanta, Georgia 30308

Attention: Agency Services Manager Telecopy Number: (404) 221-2001

Schedule 1

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

I. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Mark	Filing Date
85583716	4455780	Mellott Company CXP Component Exchange Program	CXP COMPONENT EXCHANGE PROCEAN	2/29/2012
85604914	4576348	CRUSHERFAX BY MELLOTT COMPANY		4/23/2021
86582052	4880073	CRUSHERS PLUS		3/31/2015
87890606	5637146	MARION MACHINE MACHINING INTEGRITY	**************************************	4/24/2018
87890612	5637147	MARION MACHINE MACHINING INTEGRITY	MACHINE MANAGEMENTS	4/24/2018

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 09/16/2021